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WESTAR Council
Compliance Assurance & Title V Monitoring
November 14-15, 2012
Carson City, Nevada

Attendees: As of: November 6, 2012
Jay Ahrens – Staff Engineer III
Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9499
Fax: 775-687-6396

jahrens@ndep.nv.gov
Rob Bamford – Bureau Chief

Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9349

Fax: 775-687-6396

rbamford@ndep.nv.gov
Ashley Brakke – Engineer I
South Dakota DENR
Joe Foss Building – 523 East Capital Ave
Pierre, SD 57501-3182
Tel: 605-773-3151
Fax: 605-773-4068
Ashley.brakke@state.sd.us
Dennis Cerfoglio – Senior AQ Specialist

Washoe County AQMD

PO Box 11130

Reno, NV 89520-0027

Tel: 775-784-7232

Fax: 775-784-7225

dcerfoglio@washoecounty.us
Ryan Clark - Inspector
Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9536
Fax: 775-687-6396

rjclark@ndep.nv.gov
Jennifer Collier – Staff 1 Engineer
Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9551
Fax: 775-687-6396

jcollier@ndep.nv.gov
Ray Davis – Engineer III
Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9541
Fax: 775-687-6396

rhdavis@ndep.nv.gov
Jeff Denison - Supervisor
Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9336
Fax: 775-687-6396

jdenison@ndep.nv.gov
Ryan Fahey – ES III
Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9546
Fax: 775-687-6396

rfahey@ndep.nv.gov
Brian Fehrn - Engineer
State of Wyoming DEQ
122 W. 25th Street
Cheyenne, WY 82002
Tel: 307-777-3782
Fax: 307-777-6937
Brian.fehrn@wyo.gov
Anita Gutierrez – Sr. AQ Specialist
Clark County DAQ
4701 W. Russell Rd, Ste. 200

Las Vegas, NV 89118
Tel: 702-455-1638
Fax: 702-383-9994
anitag@clarkcountynv.gov
Ben Kahue – Permit Writer
Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9460
Fax: 775-687-6396

bkahue@ndep.nv.gov
Jeff Kinder – Supervisor, Title V

Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9475

Fax: 775-687-6396

jkinder@ndep.nv.gov
Jonathan Lesperance – Inspector

Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9353

Fax: 775-687-6396

jlesperance@ndep.nv.gov
Nikita Lingenfelter – Staff Engineer

Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9388

Fax: 775-687-6396

nhutson@ndep.nv.gov
Michael Lohmeyer – Sr. AQ Specialist

Clark County DAQ

4701 W. Russell Rd, Ste. 200

Las Vegas, NV 89118
Tel: 702-455-1672
Fax: 702-383-9994

lohmeyer@clarkcountynv.gov
Jon McRae – Supervisor

Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9362

Fax: 775-687-6396

jmcrae@ndep.nv.gov
Lauri Mendoza – AQ Specialist II

Washoe County AQMD

PO Box 11130

Reno, NV 89520-0027

Tel: 775-784-7209

Fax: 775-784-7225

lmendoza@washoecounty.us
Pat Mohn – Staff Engineer

Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9345

Fax: 775-687-6396

pmohn@ndep.nv.gov
Randy Phillips
Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9362

Fax: 775-687-6396

rphillip@ndep.nv.gov
Sarah Smith – Staff 2 Associate Engineer
Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9539
Fax: 775-687-6396

sasmith@ndep.nv.gov
Tanya Soleta – Staff Engineer
Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9540
Fax: 775-687-6396

tsoleta@ndep.nv.gov
Mark Talavera – Env. Scientist I

Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9470

Fax: 775-687-6396

mtalavera@ndep.nv.gov
Kelly Thomas – Staff Engineer

Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9329

Fax: 775-687-6396

kelly.thomas@ndep.nv.gov
Merlin Waite – Staff Engineer

Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9375

Fax: 775-687-6396

mwaite@ndep.nv.gov
Robert Whited

Nevada DEP - BAPC

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 4001

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Tel: 775-687-9335

Fax: 775-687-6396

rwhited@ndep.nv.gov
Mike Wolf - Env. Engineer II

Washoe County AQMD

PO Box 11130

Reno, NV 89520-0027

Tel: 775-784-7206

Fax: 775-784-7225

mwolf@washoecounty.us
Instructors/Speakers & WESTAR:

Brian Doyle, PhD., PE
Doyle Engineering Inc.

24001 NE Ellis Lane

Newberg, OR 97132

Tel: 503-538-2380

Fax: 

brian@briandoylephd.com
Barrett Parker, PE
US EPA, Measurement Policy Group
109 T.W. Alexander Drive, Mail Code D243-05

RTP, NC 27711
Tel: 919-541-5635

Fax: 919-541-3207
parker.barrett@epa.gov
Jeff Gabler – Training/Project Manager
WESTAR Council

715 SW Morrison Street, Ste. 503

Portland, OR 97205

Tel: 503-478-4955

Fax: 503-478-4961

jgabler@westar.org
